06-09-1999 FCRM PTC-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BF. SHEET (Fev. 5-93) Patent and Trademark Office CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Bromhead 12 Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterille _101057359 ached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): GEI Processing & Packaging Limited GEI Filling, Capping & Labelling Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes TKNo 3. Nature of conveyance: (- 7-77 Street Address Hythe Road, Ashford Kent XII Assignment □ Merger Tn24_8DS___ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name UNITED KINGDONState: ___ Other _____ Execution Date: April 14, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 💆 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ B. Patent No.(s) 5,400,546 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Daniel C. McEachran 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)_____\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address: Dorn, McEachran, Jambor XX Enclosed & Keating Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 2940 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE HOE

06/08/1999 MTHAI1 00000229 5400546

91 FC:561
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 to
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Daniel C. McEachran

Name of Person Signing

June 2, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEI Filling, Capping & Labelling Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Patent No. 5,400,564, dated 28th March 1994 and,

WHEREAS GEI Processing & Packaging Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, of Henwood Estate, Hythe Road, Ashford, Kent TN24 8DS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, GEI Filling, Capping & Labelling Limited, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to GEI Processing & Packaging Limited the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent and any reissues thereof, the same to be neld and enjoyed by GEI Processing & Packaging Limited to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GEI Filling, Capping & Labelling Limited if this assignment had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, GEI Filling, Capping and Labelling Limited has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14th day of APRIL

ASSIGNOR

(Type Name) (Type Title)

Richard Hare Company Secretary

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0419